GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
DEFENCE
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:577
ANSWERED ON:26.11.2012

IRREGULARITIES IN ORDNANCE FACTORIES
Rawat Shri Ashok Kumar

Will the Minister of DEFENCE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has received complaints of alleged corruption by the senior officers of ordnance factories especially at Kanpur since 2008;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether the Government has conducted any inquiry into them;
(d) if so, the details thereof;

(e) whether the report has been submitted to the Government; and

(f) if so, the details thereof and the action taken by the Government in this regard?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF DEFENCE (SHRIJITENDRA SINGH)
(a) Yes, Madam.

(b) to (f): The information is being collected and will be laid on the Table of the House.
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